RESOLUTION NO. 7/.

A RESOLUTION OF THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE ADOPT-ING DETAIL PLANS OF THE HARBOR ISLAND IMPROVEMENT, DECLARING THE ESTI-MATED COST THEREOF AND THE ANNUAL EXPENDITURE TO BE MADE THEREON.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Scattle as follows:

Section 1. That the detail plan of the Harbor Island Improvement filed in the office of this commission, and identified by the following words thereon, to-wit, "Detail plans of the Harbor Island improvement filed this 12th day of October, 1912. Port of Seattle Commission by C. C. Detail Princes, secretary," be and the same is hereby adopted by the Port Commission; and the Port Commission does hereby declare the estimated cost of said improvement/to be the sum of the land, and that no annual expenditure will be made thereon except the expenditures in the upkeep and maintenance of the same, which will be paid for out of the revenues derived from the operation of said improvement, and in no event will such annual expenditure exceed one-half mill on the port district tax levy based on the assessment valuation for the current year.

Adopted by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle in open session this 25th day of <u>Catalog</u>, 1912, and signed in open session on the same day by its proper officers in authentication of its passage.

President of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.

ATTEST:

,我们们也没有一个人,我们就会看到这个人,我们就<mark>像</mark>一个人,我们是一个人,我们也是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,他们就是一个人,这个人

Secretary of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle.